

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 823

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, 20
th

 DECEMBER, 2017


INDICATORS FOR SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT GOALS


823. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:


 Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


a) the indicators developed for compliance with the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs);

b) the guidelines developed by the Government to record information on the indicators for the SDGs; and

c) whether any committee(s) have been established to look at the compliance with the SDGs or with specific goals and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS [SHRI VIJAY GOEL]


(a), (b) & (c): This Ministry has prepared the National Indicator Framework following a public and inter-ministerial consultation.

NITI Aayog has constituted a Task Force to follow up on the implementation of Sustainable Development Goals(SDGs) in the country. Representatives of NITI Aayog, Central Ministries, State governments and think tanks are members of the Task Force.

The Task Force is to take stock of progress on all SDGs at state and national level, and provide recommendations on improving effectiveness of implementation and monitoring of SDGs. The

Task Force will:


(i) Analyze and review the progress of implementation of SDGs by State Governments, Union Territories and other institutions, and provide feedback and inputs;

(ii) Generate inputs and recommendations to be provided to State Governments and UTs on progress of implementation;

(iii) Relate with relevant institutions and/or networks in order to access information on various aspects of implementation of SDGs; and

(iv) Contribute to conceptualization, designing and organization of various awareness development initiatives on SDGs.
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